MPB Communications Inc.
EOA-SI03-C34-C
Variable-Gain EDFAst™ DWDM Optical Amplifier
MPB Communications’ EDFAst™ brand
comprises advanced optical amplifiers made plug
and play to their system environment to ensure
rapid system integration and deployment.
Features

Internally, an optical amplifier contains two 980-nm
pumps.
Ordering Information
EOA – S I04 - C34- C- _ _ _
Amplifier Type
I : Inline Amplifier
Flattened Bandwidth
C34: 1529 to 1563 nm
Built-in Electronics
C:    Pump drivers & AGC
Connector Type
1:  FC/APC  (standard)
2:  FC-UPC
3:  E2000-APC
4:  SC-UPC
5:  SC-APC
6:  Other (specify)
Pigtail Length
1: 50 cm (standard)
2: Other (specify)
Pigtail Jacket
1: 900-µm tight buffer (standard)
2: 3 mm buffer
Accessories
For easy setup, MPB Communications offers as an option an Adapter Kit for EDFAst™ Optical Amplifier to computer
connection, model A-01921-0.
All data listed in this specification sheet is subject to change without
notice. MPBC reserves the right to revise or update the datasheet.
POLYTEC GmbH               Polytec-Platz 1 - 7              D - 76337 Waldbronn       GERMANY
Tel: +49 (72 43) 60 41 74   Fax: +49 (72 43) 6 99 44    E-Mail: fo@polytec.de      www.polytec.de